



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1341 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 9, line 11, after "basis" insert "**regardless of whether a**
- 2 **responsible occupant is expected to respond to a request to**
- 3 **intervene**".
- 4 Page 9, line 25, delete "The automated" and insert "**the automated**".
- 5 Page 9, line 26, delete "(d)." and insert "**(c); or**".
- 6 Page 9, line 27, delete "The operating" and insert "**the operating**".
- 7 Page 9, line delete lines 39 through 40.
- 8 Page 9, line 41, delete "(d)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 9 Page 10, line 5, delete "(e)" and insert "**(d)**".
- 10 Page 10, line 5, delete "(d)," and insert "**(c),**".
- 11 Page 10, line 11, delete "(f)" and insert "**(e)**".
- 12 Page 10, line 12, delete "(d)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 13 Page 10, line 17, delete "9-26-5-7);" and insert "**9-26.5-7);**".
- 14 Page 11, delete lines 12 through 13, begin a new paragraph and
- 15 insert:
- 16 "**Sec. 9. (a) A person who violates section 3 of this chapter**
- 17 **commits a Class C infraction. However, the offense is a Class C**
- 18 **misdemeanor if the person recklessly, knowingly or intentionally**
- 19 **violates section 3 of this chapter.**".
- 20 Page 11, delete lines 32 through 34.
- 21 Page 12, delete lines 8 through 16, begin a new paragraph and
- 22 insert:
- 23 "**Sec. 1. A person or entity wishing to test:**
- 24 **(1) an automated vehicle; or**
- 25 **(2) platooning automated vehicles;**
- 26 **prior to commercial deployment, shall maintain proof of financial**
- 27 **responsibility with the bureau in accordance with IC 9-25, however**

- 1 **the minimum amounts of financial responsibility under this**
 2 **chapter must be at least five million dollars (\$5,000,000) per entity.**
 3 **Sec. 2. A person or entity wishing to operate an on demand**
 4 **automated vehicle network shall maintain proof of coverage with**
 5 **the bureau under IC 8-2.1-19.1-8."**
 6 Page 13, line 4, delete "9-26.5-3-3(f)" and insert "**9-26.5-3-3(e)**".
 7 Page 13, line 33, delete "9-26.5-3-3(d)" and insert "**9-26.5-3-3(c)**".
 8 Page 14, line 1, delete "(Operation and Platooning of Automated"
 9 and insert "**(Automated Vehicle Oversight Taskgroup)**".
 10 Page 14, delete line 2 through 6.
 11 Page 14, line 7, delete "(4)" and insert "**(3)**".
 12 Page 14, line 13, delete "(5)" and insert "**(4)**".
 13 Page 14, line 15, delete "(6)" and insert "**(5)**".
 14 Page 15, line 14, delete "person" and insert "**person's**".
 15 Page 15, delete lines 36 through 37, begin a new paragraph and
 16 insert:
 17 "**Sec. 7. (a) Not later than November 1 of each year, the**
 18 **taskgroup shall annually submit a report to the interim study**
 19 **committee on roads and transportation on the status of the**
 20 **automated vehicle program under IC 9-26.5.**
 21 **(b) A report under this section must be submitted in an**
 22 **electronic format under IC 5-14-6."**
 23 Page 16, line 26, after "under" insert "**IC 9-25 and if applicable**".
 24 Page 17, line 18, delete "9-26.5-3-5" and insert "**9-26.5-3-9**".
 25 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
 (Reference is to EHB 1341 as printed February 28, 2018.)

Senator CRIDER